

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

SCOPE: This warranty applies to original purchasers only of Vellano® Forged Wheels when purchased either directly from Vellano® Forged Wheels, or an authorized Vellano® Forged Wheels distributor.

This Warranty is not transferrable.

WHAT IS COVERED:

The machined center of Vellano® Forged Wheels 3-piece wheels is warranted for structural integrity for as long as the original purchaser owns the 3-piece Vellano® Forged Wheel(s) in their original fitment.

Monoblock wheels are covered for structural integrity for a period of five years to the original purchaser in their original fitment.

All other components of the wheel (barrels, mounting hardware and valve stems) are warranted to be free of manufacturing defects for a period of one year from the date of purchase. This includes standard finishes (chrome, brushed with clear, and standard gloss or matte black).

Custom finishes such as color matches, multi-tone finishes, and candy/transparent finishes are covered for a period of 8 months.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

Damage to the wheel or finish that is the result of misuse. This includes, but is not limited to curb rash, vehicle accidents, off-road use or other abuse.

Normal wear and tear which includes, but is not limited to rock pitting or chipping, among others.

Damage that is the result of improper care and/or cleaning. Examples of improper care/cleaning includes, but is not limited to use of harsh chemicals (Simple Green and others), abrasive polishes/cutting compounds, automated car washes and lack of proper care.

Damage that is the result of improper wheel installation/fitment and/or tire mounting.

Any modification to the wheel(s) which includes, but is not limited to presence of non-Vellano® Forged Wheels hardware/parts or evidence of prior modification/repair, to include refinishing.

CONDITIONS/LIMITATIONS

Claims shall be limited only to the repair or replacement of defective product at the sole discretion of Vellano® Forged Wheels.

Preparation and shipping to Vellano® Forged Wheels (one-way) is the customer's responsibility. On approved claims, Vellano® Forged Wheels will incur the cost of return shipment to the customer.